
PRPS Virtual Roundtable  

June 16, 2020  

Community Center Discussion 

 

Resources 

Sanitizing Foggers:  

https://vitaloxide.com/sprayercompany 

Bio Blasting LLC 
1334 Tilton Road Northfield, NJ 08225 
609-407-1111 
info@bioblasting.com 
www.bioblasting.com 
 

Governor’s FAQs: https://www.scribd.com/document/452553495/UPDATED-8-45-PM-May-11-2020-Life-Sustaining-

Business-FAQs 

Tennessee’s Reopening Guidelines: https://www.tn.gov/governor/covid-19/economic-recovery/exercise-facilities-

guidelines.html 

Oklahoma’s Reopening Guidance: https://www.okcommerce.gov/wp-content/uploads/Health-Centers-and-Gyms-

Guidance.pdf 

CDC Facility Guidance: https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/disinfecting-building-facility.html  

Chat Discussion 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: Delaware County still in yellow, hoping to go to green late June or early July. not 

opened 

Lauren Irizarry: Conshohocken has not. We will open next Monday for camp only 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: CREC Haverford Township had polling center on election Tuesday, and several 

Red Cross blood drives. 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: CREC Haverford Township had polling center on election Tuesday, and several 

Red Cross blood drives. 

Derek Muller: Montgomery Twp: Hosted about 4 blood drives, will not be using the building for programming in the 

summer except fitness. Rentals TBD 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: Masks yes, temperature for Staff Only 

Lauren Irizarry: We have installed sneeze guards at the reception area, temp checks for staff, will be required to provide 

and wear their own mask 

Derek Muller: Same as Lauren ^ 

Brian Koehler: Any plans to mark out the social distancing on the floors or changing flow of traffic (ie one-way hallways, 

entrance / exit only)? 

Lauren Irizarry: We will also have a hand sanitizing station at the entrance and campers will be required to use as they 

enter the building. we have not considered marks on the floor 

https://vitaloxide.com/sprayercompany
mailto:info@bioblasting.com
http://www.bioblasting.com/
https://www.scribd.com/document/452553495/UPDATED-8-45-PM-May-11-2020-Life-Sustaining-Business-FAQs
https://www.scribd.com/document/452553495/UPDATED-8-45-PM-May-11-2020-Life-Sustaining-Business-FAQs
https://www.tn.gov/governor/covid-19/economic-recovery/exercise-facilities-guidelines.html
https://www.tn.gov/governor/covid-19/economic-recovery/exercise-facilities-guidelines.html
https://www.okcommerce.gov/wp-content/uploads/Health-Centers-and-Gyms-Guidance.pdf
https://www.okcommerce.gov/wp-content/uploads/Health-Centers-and-Gyms-Guidance.pdf
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/disinfecting-building-facility.html


Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: Signage, enter one set of door, exit other set of doors, limit participation by 

appointment, initially. On the hour, enter Walking Track and Fitness Center, ppe is provided by Township EMT 

Lauren Irizarry: As I said, we are only open for camp. One of my staff members will sanitize after a camper or staff 

member uses it. We have a single bathroom in the room that will be used. For now, we will not use our other 

bathrooms. 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: We are initially considering rentals on weekends, Fitness M-F so they don't 

overlap 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: Closed for Fitness, Walking Track, and Fitness Classes on weekends...Rentals 

only 

Derek Muller: All programs will be outdoor for the foreseeable future. 

Brian Koehler: Public Assistance Funding from FEMA for COVID for PPE - https://www.fema.gov/media-

library/assets/documents/111781  

Lauren Irizarry: Same as Derek 

Linda Karchner: We are in a green county & from our understanding don't have to clean wooden structures in the 

playground 

Linda Karchner: We are cleaning plastic & metal grab bars 

Linda Karchner: I thought that green would mean CLEAR but it's not! ugh! 

Linda Karchner: Does anyone have an 8 1/2 x 11 printable sign file? 

Brian Koehler: CDC info for Parks and Rec Facilities - https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/parks-

rec/index.html  

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: Walking Track 1/13th of a mile, determined 15 participants per hour. More than 

6 ft social distancing between 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CRE: 6 to 8 participants per hour in Fitness Center, additional fitness equipment 

moved into gym in order to space out 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: utilizing gym for fitness classes, since we won't have basketball initially (no open 

gym initially) 

Jackie Bittel: Bethlehem township planning to use gym as well 

Derek Muller: Agree - Every space is multipurpose 

Derek Muller: 2 weeks should be good - hopefully the counties down here have word about green phase by then 

Larry Woods Haverford Township CREC: Thank you 

Brian Koehler: Fitness Center protocols - https://ndresponse.gov/covid-19-resources/covid-19-business-and-employer-

resources/nd-smart-restart/nd-smart-restart-protocols/fitness-centers  

Group Email Addresses:

Mark Palerino: mpalerino@pa.gov  

Tyler Walker: walker@twpusc.org  

Paula Urmson: purmson@spininc.org  

Phil Brady: Pbrady@PlymouthTownship.org  

Lauren Irizarry: Lirizarry@conshohockenpa.gov  

Jhane Kunkel: parkandrec@ehtdcpa.org   
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Dennis Rudzinski: drudzinski@umtownship.org  

Nichole Hamburg nhamburg@hanovertwp-cc.org  

Rich Ehnow : rehnow@mnsd.org  

Jessica Walker: parks@chartierstwp.com    

Brian Sel : bsell@umtownahip.org  

Cheryl Speaker: cspeaker@phoenixville.org  

GlennAnne Chabala: gchabala@umtownship.org  

Chris Rain: crain@mstownship.com  

Darlene Hildebrand: dhildebrand@north-fayette.com  

Rachelle Scott: rscott@lowerpaxton-pa.gov 

Michele: mpilotta@bethelpark.net  

Mike G: Michael.grubb@phila.gov  

Carolyn White: cjwhite@atlanticbb.net  

Patrick Cahill: pcahill@spininc.org  

Karen: karen@lititzrec.com  

Jackie Bittel: jbittel@bethlehemtwp.com  

Kelsey Najdek: knajdek@carlislepa.org  

Maureen Geiss: mgeiss@spininc.org  

Paul Besterman: besterman@twpusc.org  

Nancy Opalka: nopalka@nhtwp.org  

Kylene Gill: kylene@bethlehemtwp.com  

Anthony Birdsong: abirdsong@cheltenham-township.org  

Penn Garvin: penngarvin@gmail.com    

Andrea Tufo: donaldheiter@gmail.com   

Derek Muller: dmuller@montgomerytwp.org  

Emily Croke: ecroke@springfieldmontco.org  

Patrick Graham: pgraham@middletownbucks.org  

Crystal Werkheiser: cwerkheiser@lakenaomiclub.com  

Bob Hlebinsky: bhlebinsky@mtlebanon.org  

Linda Karchner: jbschrockplayground@gmail.com  

Cathy Muscato cmuscato@bethelpark.net      

Larry Woods lwoods@havtwp.org  
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